C/ARIFIAMN

2023 JEEP WRANGLER

RUBICON

VIN: 1C4HJUXFGOPW652914
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY

3.6L V6

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

Vehicle History Report™

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
X 3 Service history records

- 2 Previous owners

ﬂ Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in Tennessee

[ 11,419 Last reported odometer reading

Foo

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/8/25 at
9:52:10 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

NG x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 15 months or 24,581 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

BOOEE ) Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2
No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated
No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
No Recalls No Recalls
Reported Reported
Warranty Warranty
Active Active
Owner 1 Owner 2


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/ynOoEbFjqoPxaTqoqkDMtQcWhcP7HkP9IFl1zcFT32g19RbqQPaut_wl89t930qjyqh3yddHbYhql-8EzR3Cr7U2reL48IyY0P1oQDT6_wr8gbwiGEXaeAEnuxW3P094B2tfkrZsw4Ii6U8ScYxF9wiZxZUaFWfAP3ELnFEovpHGDzkVWkNGhKyeCN_0rpuSP06drNDjbX1DfanZEEY6-UcEEldm659bbcpneCjvKiFSO-b6QU_NNWFaJscLdSEWCFOyFsAnJINPv5D8uRPx9e4NOYs1pVs3O1PB_zpR38OaK_U-zWiQCCTVfVWNiyTTAcUx_30sMFdS0_Io3aC-95Wvz29uD1vQwPcXGOzgFoVHbmnF0VnxpDVfAEEYPobmZiGrbpGy.cfx

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

View Terms | View Certificate

[INCEIN x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

LAY x| Detailed History

2 Owner1
Purchased: 2023
Date Mileage Source
Not Reported FCAUSLLC
03/02/2023 10 Grapevine Dodge
Chrysler Jeep

Grapevine, TX
817-410-7500

4.4/5.0

478 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,775 Favorites

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

2023
Personal
15 days

Texas

10

Comments

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

Owner 2

2023
Personal
Tyr. 9 mo.
Tennessee
7,041 /yr

11,419

Personal Vehicle

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

)p Vehicle serviced
L Y

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection

performed

- Safety inspection performed


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/8ky4mMVqKC_lh2oTvaoIhRGzozIoqMV0i4y-eniJoPr380aG2z_utxO6Z5l0wkCGTFmjF1lA7HFYrASJSMsiKIruIpMWVmLqSw7GjrpYL0FRPBprUUBjXBlZOugLvM4RSp8uc3CLh0ffX6_Gcfl_BmSkTFGWZR7ETluyN6j97DKLCSx7blsVFfug9wW1SNa-GaBUXBAqxiSWMdTWXvl78SzNGjSs-9Ay8YEcDl8dnr5CvYEm3aF4T8RcX4A-d6GkgRCXGx_bY02SfLkngTws9ighRY95p90aBG52G_Bz31mB-kjEcBVg7ZRojlPdr2BQ79mAJF6NgsUJIM7fCrfwgsaVeR7BvDN-DjJmBIeGX-ABqBVB8-roe9uo5kQvVGfrhbqTkluHN7ueZ1Q.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/UAd4UtQxbsbnjAZX-k-DxfUKWEE0HOa3tMYPiEuKrwQ-NAySQwZXmJaPcJycckyGPe-3SV6Hs3cFbxWQHUt6UUkVHy14EqZyZypZ-qnkqD_JOYb-Z13f_5uBZ_0THirThsz0EoKBOZQ5sc82w5we7OQSdYuzYEAXfvW_a1ITg4l_eB1JLxKqu8ix5p4xtHXWwB5TwUIck6WQu2HOUtE2h4G342gwcRu5DeUHMjOf0vQP_hQyzdal3B-kX82_XHd_-jHWjn58yNdv_LhAkLASfIDiMHIRfMk3eihgY4RcBYFJ5yl7mAx95bVIP4InLj9N0AGutxToLwMhl1X5mahx5hHnKHdA4nq4aPWaZpQTp4LOp8chLvLKDWgAKF2w7tyz773sbRhCmiveS_A.cfx
http://grapevinedcj.com/
http://grapevinedcj.com/

04/19/2023

2 Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Date

05/04/2023

06/29/2023

07/31/2023

07/03/2024

12/12/2024

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dallas, TX

Title issued or updated

-First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Black

2

T

Low mileage! This owner drove less

Personal Vehicle

than the industry average of 15,000 7,041 mi/yr

miles per year.

Mileage Source

75

1,498

11,419

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brentwood, TN

Franklin Chrysler Dodge

Jeep Ram

Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

44/5.

0

915 Verified Reviews

¥ 13,331

Customer
Favorites

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brentwood, TN

=

Q)

Franklin Chrysler Dodge

Jeep Ram

Franklin, TN

615-538-9

028

4.4/5.0
915 Verified Reviews

¥ 13,331

Customer
Favorites

A

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Interior trim checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

A

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Drive belts checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

HINGE x| Glossary

First Owner


http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX a @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/8/259:52:10 AM (CST)


https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about




